INSTALLATION MANUAL
GPS NAVIGATOR
GP-90
1. EQUIPMENT LIST ............................................................................................ 1
2. DISPLAY UNIT .................................................................................................. 2
3. ANTENNA UNIT ................................................................................................ 3
4. WIRING ............................................................................................................. 5
5. INITIAL SETTINGS ........................................................................................... 7

Spare Parts SP20-00500 1 set
Options
Name Type Code No. Remarks
Flush Mount Kit S OP20-24 004-393-000
Flush Mount Kit F OP20-25 004-393-280
For display unit.
CP20-01700 004-372-110 CP20-01701+30 m cable Antenna Cable Set
 CP20-01710 004-372-120 CP20-01701+50 m cable
Antenna Cable Assy. TNC-PS-3D-15 000-133-670 15 m
Right Angle Antenna
Base No.13-QA330 000-803-239
L-Type Antenna Base No.13-QA310 000-803-240
Handrail Antenna Base No.13-RC5160 000-806-114
Mast Mount Kit CP20-01111 004-365-780
For antenna unit.
Cable Assy MJ-A6SPF0011-050
(03S9202) 000-132-244 Cross Cable 5m, 6p-4p
MJ-A6SPF0011-100
(03S9226) 000-132-336 Cross Cable 10m, 6p-4p
MJ-A7SPF0003-050
(20S0241) 000-136-730-01 5m, For DATA4
MJ-A6SPF0003-050
(20S0093) 000-117-603 5m
MJ-A6SPF0012-050
(64S4073) 000-134-424 Cross cable 5m
MJ-A6SPF0012-100
(64S4071) 000-133-817 Cross cable 10m
OP20-32-1 000-041-018 With GPA-018S
OP20-32 000-041-019 With whip antenna and OP20-32-1
OP20-33 000-041-030 With GPS-019S
Beacon Receiver Set
OP20-34 000-041-598 Without whip antenna
Rectifier PR-62 000-013-485 For 100VAC mains
  000-013-486 For 220VAC mains
DGPS Beacon Receiver GR-80 -
Whip Antenna FAW-1.2 000-130-046 1.2 m